Restructuring described in Item 5. The pro forma financial information gives
effect to these transactions as if they had occurred at September 30, 2001 for
purposes of the pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet, and, for
purposes of the consolidated summaries of operations, on January 1, 2001 and
2000, respectively.

   3

   THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   MANAGEMENT
   REPORTED   SERVICES   OTHER (1)   PRO FORMA
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

3

Operating Revenue   $3,153,529   NOTE (2)   $ (385,726)   $ 2,767,803

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of services rendered and products sold   2,271,454   (368,379)   1,903,075
Selling and administrative expenses   633,892   (26,096)   607,796
   ------------------------------------------------------------
Total operating costs and expenses   2,905,346   (394,475)   2,510,871
   ------------------------------------------------------------

OPERATING INCOME   248,183   NOTE (2)   8,749   256,932

NON-OPERATING EXPENSE (INCOME):
Interest expense   97,347   (27,660)   69,687
Interest and investment income   (14,672)   (14,672)
Minority interest and other expense (income), net   3,312   3,312
   ------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   162,196   36,409   198,605
Provision for income taxes   69,951   13,620   83,571
   ------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
   EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   92,245   22,789   115,034

Income from discontinued segment (Management
   Services), net of income taxes   27,815   (27,815)

Extraordinary gain, net of income taxes   6,003   6,003
   ------------------------------------------------------------
NET INCOME   $ 126,063   $ (27,815)   $ 22,789   $ 121,037
   ============================================================

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:

  Income from Continuing Operations   $ 0.31   $ 0.07   $ 0.38

  Income from Discontinued Operations   0.09   (0.09)

  Extraordinary gain   0.02   0.02
   ------------------------------------------------------------
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE   $ 0.42   $ (0.09)   $ 0.07   $ 0.40
   ============================================================

   AMORTIZATION EXPENSE AFTER-TAX (3)   $   37,062   $  (5,240)   $   31,822
   EARNINGS PER SHARE EQUIVALENT   $   0.12   $   (0.02)   $   0.10

Diluted Shares Outstanding was 311,044 for the Nine Months Ended September 30,
2001.

   4

   THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

   MANAGEMENT
   REPORTED   SERVICES   OTHER (1)   PRO FORMA

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

4

   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------

Operating Revenue   $3,128,714   NOTE (2)   $ (523,343)   $ 2,605,371

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of services rendered and products sold   2,262,531   (481,107)   1,781,424
Selling and administrative expenses   572,482   (29,000)   543,482
   ------------------------------------------------------------
Total operating costs and expenses   2,835,013   (510,107)   2,324,906
   ------------------------------------------------------------

OPERATING INCOME   293,701   NOTE (2)   (13,236)   280,465

NON-OPERATING EXPENSE (INCOME):
Interest expense   103,048   (29,970)   73,078
Interest and investment income   (19,675)   (19,675)
Minority interest and other expense (income), net   (9,062)   (9,062)
   ------------------------------------------------------------

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   219,390   16,734   236,124
Provision for income taxes   94,176   5,728   99,904
   ------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   125,214   11,006   136,220

Income from discontinued segment (Management
   Services), net of income taxes   27,941   (27,941)
   ------------------------------------------------------------
NET INCOME   $ 153,155   $ (27,941)   $ 11,006   $ 136,220
   ============================================================

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:

  Income from Continuing Operations   $ 0.41   $ 0.03   $ 0.44

  Income from Discontinued Operations   0.09   (0.09)
   ------------------------------------------------------------
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE   $ 0.50   $ (0.09)   $ 0.03   $ 0.44
   ============================================================

   AMORTIZATION EXPENSE AFTER-TAX (3)   $   34,801   -   $   (5,362)   $  29,439
   EARNINGS PER SHARE EQUIVALENT   $   0.12   -   $   (0.02)   $   0.10

Diluted Shares Outstanding was 307,317 for the Nine Months Ended September 30,
2000.

   5

   THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   MANAGEMENT
   REPORTED   SERVICES   OTHER (1)   PRO FORMA
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

5

Operating Revenue   $5,970,615   $ (1,904,199)   $ (664,774)   $ 3,401,642

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of services rendered and products sold   4,696,467   (1,726,717)   (617,026)   2,352,724
Selling and administrative expenses   857,249   (111,118)   (38,333)   707,798
   ------------------------------------------------------------
Total operating costs and expenses   5,553,716   (1,837,835)   (655,359)   3,060,522

   ------------------------------------------------------------
OPERATING INCOME   416,899   (66,364)   (9,415)   341,120

NON-OPERATING EXPENSE (INCOME):
Interest expense   136,831   (40,560)   96,271
Interest and investment income   (25,002)   (25,002)
Minority interest and other expense (income), net   (13,237)   (13,237)
   ------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   318,307   (66,364)   31,145   283,088
Provision for income taxes   133,319   (26,214)   11,203   118,308
   ------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE   184,988   (40,150)   19,942   164,780

Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change   (11,161)   (11,161)
   ------------------------------------------------------------
NET INCOME   $ 173,827   $ (40,150)   $ 19,942   $ 153,619
   ============================================================
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:

  Income Before Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change   $ 0.61   $ (0.13)   $ 0.06   $ 0.54

  Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change   (0.04)   (0.04)
   ------------------------------------------------------------
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE   $ 0.57   $ (0.13)   $ 0.06   $ 0.50
   ============================================================

   AMORTIZATION EXPENSE AFTER-TAX (3)   $   46,888   -   $  (7,106)   $  39,782
   EARNINGS PER SHARE EQUIVALENT   $   0.15   -   $   (0.02)   $   0.13

Diluted Shares Outstanding was 305,518 for the Year Ended December 31, 2000.

   6

   THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   MANAGEMENT
   REPORTED   SERVICES   OTHER (4)   PRO FORMA
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------
Assets

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and marketable securities   $ 110,040   $ -   $ (5,282)   $ 104,758
Receivables less allowance   470,712   -   (77,434)   393,278
Inventories   84,059   -   (8,050)   76,009

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

6

Prepaid expenses and other assets   230,622   -   (8,910)   221,712
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------
   Total Current Assets   895,433   -   (99,676)   795,757
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT:
   At cost   535,193   -   (36,086)   499,107
   Less: accumulated depreciation   308,905   -   (7,356)   301,549
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------
   Net property and equipment   226,288   -   (28,730)   197,558
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------
Intangible assets, primarily trade names and goodwill,
 net of accumulated amortization   2,561,766   -   (453,200)   2,108,566
Investment in discontinued segment   57,026   (57,026)   -   -
Notes receivable, long-term securities, and other assets   140,073   -   (6,262)   133,811
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------
   Total Assets   $3,880,586   $ (57,026)   $ (587,868)   $ 3,235,692
   ==============  ==============  =============  =============

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Total Current Liabilities   $1,026,717   $ 9,209   $ (51,195)   $ 984,731

Long-Term Debt   1,365,567   (551,035)   (61,441)   753,091
Deferred Tax Liability   114,947   99,000   (116,988)   96,959
Other Long-Term Obligations   76,757   -   (2,126)   74,631
Minority Interest   108,532   -   -   108,532

Commitments and Contingencies

Total Shareholders' Equity   1,188,066   385,800   (356,118)   1,217,748
   --------------  --------------  -------------  -------------
   Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $3,880,586   $ (57,026)   $ (587,868)   $ 3,235,692
   ==============  ==============  =============  =============

   7

 NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) "Other" in the Pro Forma Consolidated Summary of Operations Includes the
   Operations Other Than the Management Services Segment Discussed in Item 5.
   That are Being Sold or Discontinued as Well as Interest On the Proceeds
   From the Sales of the Management Services Segment and the European Pest
   Control Operations That are Used to Pay Down Debt Balances.

(2) Management Services' Revenue and Operating Income Have Been Eliminated From